
 

 

 

Autumn Term 2024 

Start of New Term  Thursday 22 August 2024  Nursery Open  

September Holiday  
Friday 27 September –   

Monday 30 September inclusive  
Nursery Closed  

Half Term  
Monday 14 October –   

Friday 18   October 2024  
Holiday Session– part of 

term time placement  

Half Term  
Monday 21 October –  

Friday 25 October 2024  
Holiday Session   

Term Ends  Thursday 19 December 2024  Nursery Open  

Christmas Holidays  
Friday 20 December 2024 - Monday 

6 January 2025 inclusive  
Nursery Closed  

 

Spring Term 2025 

Start of New Term  Tuesday 7 January 2025  Nursery Open  

Half Term  
Friday 14 – Friday 21 February 2025 

inclusive  
Holiday Session – part of 

term time placement  

Easter Holidays  
Monday 7 April – Thursday 17 April 

2025  
Holiday Session  

Good Friday and 
Easter Monday  

Friday 18 April –   
Monday 21 April 2025  

Nursery Closed   

 

Summer Term 2025 

Start of New Term  Tuesday 22 April 2025  Nursery Open  

May Day  Monday 5 May 2025  Nursery Closed  

Half Term  Friday 23 May 2025  
Holiday Session – part of 

term time placement  

Half Term    Monday 26 May 2025   Nursery Closed  

Last Day  Wednesday 25 June 2025  
 N1’s finish at 11.00am  

 N2’s finish 12.00pm  

Summer Holidays  Thursday 26 June 2025  
Holiday Session – part of 

term time placement  

Summer Holidays  
Friday 27 June – Friday 11 July 

2025  
Holiday Session  

Glasgow Fair  Monday 14 July 2025  
Nursery Closed – 

Glasgow Fair  

Summer Holidays  
Tuesday 15 July –Friday 15 August 
2025- provisional dates – 3 days of 

Inset TBC as closures     
Holiday Session  

 

Nursery Term Dates 2024-25 


